GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTIQON NO. : 352
(To be answered on the 12th December 2019)

PRIVATISATION OF AIRPORTS |

352, SHRI BALASHOWRY VALLABHANENI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olo1 faatrotor 9t be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government proposes to privatise the Vijayawada and
Tirupati airports and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether consultants have also been appointed to attract investment in
airports and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AR EFTAR A4 0 AT (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement in reply to parts (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.352
dated 12.12.2019 regarding "Privatisation of Airports".

(a): No, Sir. There is no proposal to privatise Vijayawada and Tirupati

Airports at present.
(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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